MOURNE

MOTORCYCTLE CLUB

B

RESULTS FROM CHARITY GRASSTRACK

AT MILLBROOK LODGE HOTEL, BALLYNAHINCH

22"° JuNE 2011

OVERALL RESULTS GRADE A

1st 2 | Tommy Merton
2nd 41 | David Gorman

3rd 11 | Ricky Watt

4th 188 | Ryan Adair

5th 22 | Andrew Mclarnin
6th 39 | Matthew Sinton

OVERALL RESULTS GRADE B
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OVERALL RESULTS GRADE C - GROUP 1

105
76
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117
137
99
545
77
32

Gareth White
Paul McMinn
David Russell
Mark Carvill
Richard Hamilton
Roy Kennedy
Richard Topping
David Wilson

Trevor Calderwood
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631
113
630
475
999
277
224
731
284
223
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247
351

Rodney Dugan
Jonathan O'Neill
Nigel Hegan
Alexander Ellison
James Horner
Leslie Blakely
Chris Lappin
David Morrison
Mark Shaw
Michael Mooney
Chris Boles
Simon Martin
George McMiillen
Chris Eccles

Alan Davidson
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16th 291 | David Hall

17th 333 | Murray Hayes
18th 327 | Ryan Bell
19th 645 | Jonny Sands

OVERALL RESULTS GRADE C GROUP 2

1st 228 | Bobby Watts
2nd 101 | Matthew White
3rd 883 | Stephen Poots
4th 318 | Steven White
5th 529 | Barry Linden
6th 748 | Ryan Henderson
7th 316 | Wayne Oliver
8th 654 | Conor Marmion
9th 615 | Adrain Douglas
10th 470 | Mark Douglas
11th 548 | Darren Wilkinson
12th 293 | Gregg Turnbull
13th 233 | Samuel Watts
14th 211 | Pearse Trueman
15th 567 | John Donnelly
16th 434 | Paul Heaney
17th 372 | James Lindsay
18th 553 | Mark Douglas
19th 276 | Robin Jess

OVERALL RESULTS GRADE C - GROUP 3

1st 210 | Matthew King

2nd 991 | Darren Mclnnes
3rd 616 | Keith Conway

4th 10 | Jamie Sloan

5th 375 | Ryan Donnelly

6th 49 | lan Peak

7th 611 | Neill Edgar

8th 308 | Gareth McDowell
9th 31 | Hugh McDowell
10th 302 | James Hilland

11th 428 | Alan Kirkpatrick
12th 746 | lan Gibson

13th 406 | Allan Greenfield
14th 6 | Andrew McCaffrey
15th 32 | Neil Erskine

16th 1 | Alexander McBratney
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OVERALL RESULTS QUAD A

1st 20 | Mark McLernon
2nd 74 | Fraser Mulholland
3rd 24 | David McKay

4th 135 | James Tougher
5th 153 | Gareth Graham
6th 48 | Andrew Walsh

7th 64 | Gareth Hawthorne
8th 123 | Colin Lindsay

9th 41 | Richard Carey

OVERALL RESULTS QUAD B

1st 76 | Claire Woodburn
2nd 71 | Jonathan Hilland
3rd 404 | Emma Fitzsimmons
4th 127 | Chris Nelson

5th 737 | Katharine Tougher
6th 99 | Aimee thompson
7th 65 | Roger McBride

8th 50 | Steven McCann
9th 59 | Jordan Megarry

OVERALL RESULTS SIDECARS

1st 127 | Neil Campbell/Ross Grahm
2nd 5 | Richard Portis/Noel Burrows
3rd 6 | Hugh Evans/lan Harron

4th 69 | Tony Willis/lan Glenn

5th 19 | Gary Moulds/Shane Taylor
6th 9 | Emma Moulds/Chris Madden
7th 16 | Leslie McCarthy/Paul Beattie
8th 7 | Jonny Evans/Neil Reilly

9th 21 | Ryan Lynn/Will Carey
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