

RESULTS FROM CHARITY GRASSTRACK AT MILLBROOK LODGE HOTEL, BALLYNAHINCH 22ND JUNE 2011

OVERALL RESULTS GRADE A		
1st	2	Tommy Merton
2nd	41	David Gorman
3rd	11	Ricky Watt
4th	188	Ryan Adair
5th	22	Andrew McLarnin
6th	39	Matthew Sinton

OVERALL RESULTS GRADE B		
1st	105	Gareth White
2nd	76	Paul McMinn
3rd	186	David Russell
4th	117	Mark Carvill
5th	137	Richard Hamilton
6th	99	Roy Kennedy
7th	545	Richard Topping
8th	77	David Wilson
9th	32	Trevor Calderwood

OVERALL RESULTS GRADE C - GROUP 1		
1st	631	Rodney Dugan
2nd	113	Jonathan O'Neill
3rd	630	Nigel Hegan
4th	475	Alexander Ellison
5th	999	James Horner
6th	277	Leslie Blakely
7th	224	Chris Lappin
8th	731	David Morrison
9th	284	Mark Shaw
10th	223	Michael Mooney
11th	393	Chris Boles
12th	555	Simon Martin
13th	279	George McMillen
14th	247	Chris Eccles
15th	351	Alan Davidson

16th	291	David Hall
17th	333	Murray Hayes
18th	327	Ryan Bell
19th	645	Jonny Sands

OVERALL RESULTS GRADE C GROUP 2		
1st	228	Bobby Watts
2nd	101	Matthew White
3rd	883	Stephen Poots
4th	318	Steven White
5th	529	Barry Linden
6th	748	Ryan Henderson
7th	316	Wayne Oliver
8th	654	Conor Marmion
9th	615	Adrain Douglas
10th	470	Mark Douglas
11th	548	Darren Wilkinson
12th	293	Gregg Turnbull
13th	233	Samuel Watts
14th	211	Pearse Trueman
15th	567	John Donnelly
16th	434	Paul Heaney
17th	372	James Lindsay
18th	553	Mark Douglas
19th	276	Robin Jess

<u>OVERA</u>	OVERALL RESULTS GRADE C - GROUP 3		
1st	210	Matthew King	
2nd	991	Darren McInnes	
3rd	616	Keith Conway	
4th	10	Jamie Sloan	
5th	375	Ryan Donnelly	
6th	49	Ian Peak	
7th	611	Neill Edgar	
8th	308	Gareth McDowell	
9th	31	Hugh McDowell	
10th	302	James Hilland	
11th	428	Alan Kirkpatrick	
12th	746	Ian Gibson	
13th	406	Allan Greenfield	
14th	6	Andrew McCaffrey	
15th	32	Neil Erskine	
16th	1	Alexander McBratney	

<u>OVER</u>	OVERALL RESULTS QUAD A		
1st	20	Mark McLernon	
2nd	74	Fraser Mulholland	
3rd	24	David McKay	
4th	135	James Tougher	
5th	153	Gareth Graham	
6th	48	Andrew Walsh	
7th	64	Gareth Hawthorne	
8th	123	Colin Lindsay	
9th	41	Richard Carey	

OVERALL RESULTS QUAD B		
1st	76	Claire Woodburn
2nd	71	Jonathan Hilland
3rd	404	Emma Fitzsimmons
4th	127	Chris Nelson
5th	737	Katharine Tougher
6th	99	Aimee thompson
7th	65	Roger McBride
8th	50	Steven McCann
9th	59	Jordan Megarry

OVERALL RESULTS SIDECARS		
1st	127	Neil Campbell/Ross Grahm
2nd	5	Richard Portis/Noel Burrows
3rd	6	Hugh Evans/lan Harron
4th	69	Tony Willis/Ian Glenn
5th	19	Gary Moulds/Shane Taylor
6th	9	Emma Moulds/Chris Madden
7th	16	Leslie McCarthy/Paul Beattie
8th	7	Jonny Evans/Neil Reilly
9th	21	Ryan Lynn/Will Carey